Tentative Population Allocation of CBCAP Funds — FY 2019

ATTACHMENT 8:

IMPORTANT NOTE: The following figures represent our best estimate of what each state,

Puerto Rico, and the District of Columbia will receive for the population portion of their grant

award allocation. These figures are based on a 70 percent formula figure, census figures
available; and an assumption that each of the Territories will receive the base amount of

$200,000. These figures could change if census figures are updated, if there are additional set-

asides in the appropriation, or if state participation differs from what is predicted at this time.
The amount of funds available and population fluctuations have impacted the population
distribution amounts for most of the states over last year’s estimated allocation. NOTE: The
base allowance has been increased as a result of the increase in the overall appropriation for the
CBCAP Program in FY2005. Future years’ base allowances will be subject to the availability of

funds.

For purposes of submitting the application, each state may use this amount when calculating its

budget and determining the 20 percent matching funds obligation as set forth in section 111-G-1

of the Program Instruction. Since this amount is only tentative, each state must submit a revised
budget to OCAN, to complete the application, not later than October 31, 2019. The revised
budget must be based on the actual amount awarded to the state, as verified in the Grant Award

letter. For those States providing matching funds in excess of 20 percent, if the excess amount

meets the 20 percent requirement of the final grant award, such states do not need to submit

budget amendments.

ALABAMA
ALASKA
AMERICAN SAMOA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DC

FLORIDA
GEORGIA
GUAM

HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI

$ 327,171 MONTANA

$ 200,000 NEBRASKA

$ 200,000 NEVADA

$ 486,657 NEW HAMPSHIRE
$ 210,310 NEW JERSEY
$2,712,309 NEW MEXICO

$ 376,254 NEW YORK

$ 224,700 NORTH CAROLINA
$ 200,000 NORTH DAKOTA
$ 200,000 N. MARIANA ISLANDS
$1,236,922 OHIO

$ 749,168 OKLAHOMA

$ 200,000 OREGON

$ 200,000 PENNSYLVANIA
$ 200,000 PUERTO RICO

$ 872,829 RHODE ISLAND

$ 469,941 SOUTH CAROLINA
$ 217,970 SOUTH DAKOTA
$ 213,263 TENNESSEE

$ 301,460 TEXAS

$ 332,280 UTAH

$ 200,000 VERMONT

$ 332,280 VIRGINIA

$ 411,074 VIRGIN ISLANDS
$ 653,570 WASHINGTON

$ 384,297 WEST VIRGINIA
$ 215,153 WISCONSIN

$ 413,687 WYOMING

200,000
200,000
202,070
200,000
592,031
200,000
1,247,018
685,685
200,000
200,000
779,184
286,844
259,132
797,867
207,572
200,000
327,409
200,000
447,970
2,175,902
274,956
200,000
557,839
200,000
486,063
200,000
384,106
200,000
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