## **ATTACHMENT 8:**

## **Tentative Population Allocation of CBCAP Funds – FY 2019**

<u>IMPORTANT NOTE</u>: The following figures represent our best estimate of what each state, Puerto Rico, and the District of Columbia will receive for the population portion of their grant award allocation. These figures are based on a 70 percent formula figure, census figures available; and an assumption that each of the Territories will receive the base amount of \$200,000. These figures could change if census figures are updated, if there are additional set-asides in the appropriation, or if state participation differs from what is predicted at this time. The amount of funds available and population fluctuations have impacted the population distribution amounts for most of the states over last year's estimated allocation. NOTE: The base allowance has been increased as a result of the increase in the overall appropriation for the CBCAP Program in FY2005. Future years' base allowances will be subject to the availability of funds.

For purposes of submitting the application, each state may use this amount when calculating its budget and determining the 20 percent matching funds obligation as set forth in section III-G-1 of the Program Instruction. Since this amount is only tentative, each state must submit a revised budget to OCAN, to complete the application, not later than October 31, 2019. The revised budget must be based on the actual amount awarded to the state, as verified in the Grant Award letter. For those States providing matching funds in excess of 20 percent, if the excess amount meets the 20 percent requirement of the final grant award, such states do not need to submit budget amendments.

ALABAMA	\$ 327,171	MONTANA	\$ 200,000
ALASKA	\$ 200,000	NEBRASKA	\$ 200,000
AMERICAN SAMOA	\$ 200,000	NEVADA	\$ 202,070
ARIZONA	\$ 486,657	NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$ 200,000
ARKANSAS	\$ 210,310	NEW JERSEY	\$ 592,031
CALIFORNIA	\$2,712,309	NEW MEXICO	\$ 200,000
COLORADO	\$ 376,254	NEW YORK	\$1,247,018
CONNECTICUT	\$ 224,700	NORTH CAROLINA	\$ 685,685
DELAWARE	\$ 200,000	NORTH DAKOTA	\$ 200,000
DC	\$ 200,000	N. MARIANA ISLANDS	\$ 200,000
FLORIDA	\$1,236,922	OHIO	\$ 779,184
GEORGIA	\$ 749,168	OKLAHOMA	\$ 286,844
GUAM	\$ 200,000	OREGON	\$ 259,132
HAWAII	\$ 200,000	PENNSYLVANIA	\$ 797,867
IDAHO	\$ 200,000	PUERTO RICO	\$ 207,572
ILLINOIS	\$ 872,829	RHODE ISLAND	\$ 200,000
INDIANA	\$ 469,941	SOUTH CAROLINA	\$ 327,409
IOWA	\$ 217,970	SOUTH DAKOTA	\$ 200,000
KANSAS	\$ 213,263	TENNESSEE	\$ 447,970
KENTUCKY	\$ 301,460	TEXAS	\$2,175,902
LOUISIANA	\$ 332,280	UTAH	\$ 274,956
MAINE	\$ 200,000	VERMONT	\$ 200,000
MARYLAND	\$ 332,280	VIRGINIA	\$ 557,839
MASSACHUSETTS	\$ 411,074	VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$ 200,000
MICHIGAN	\$ 653,570	WASHINGTON	\$ 486,063
MINNESOTA	\$ 384,297	WEST VIRGINIA	\$ 200,000
MISSISSIPPI	\$ 215,153	WISCONSIN	\$ 384,106
MISSOURI	\$ 413,687	WYOMING	\$ 200,000